Bryan County Redskins
8/27/2010 to 10/1/2010, 5 games -- 0 wins, 5 losses 
	 
	All games
	Home
	Away
	Neutral

	Overall record:
	0-5
	0-2
	0-3
	0-0

	League:
	0-1
	0-1
	0-0
	0-0

	Non-league:
	0-4
	0-1
	0-3
	0-0

	Playoff:
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0



	Date
	Game type
	Opponent
	Result
	Rushing leader
	Passing leader
	Record

	08/27/2010
	Non-league
	@ Long County
	L 20-7
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 60
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 65
	0-1

	09/03/2010
	Non-league
	Jenkins County
	L 14-6
	#8 Dixon, Damion, 34
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 81
	0-2

	09/10/2010
	Non-league
	@ Montgomery County
	L 13-0
	#20 Cannon, Caleb, 27
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 6
	0-3

	09/28/2010
	Non-league
	@ Glascock County
	L 20-12
	#8 Dixon, Damion, 64
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 91
	0-4

	10/01/2010
	League
	Savannah Country Day
	L 35-7
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 65
	#3 Chavis, Albert, 45
	0-5


Bryan County Team Statistics (5 games) 
Rushing 
	Player
	G
	Att
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	TD
	YPG

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	5
	71
	188
	2.6
	26
	4
	37.6

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	5
	23
	102
	4.4
	24
	1
	20.4

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	4
	9
	47
	5.2
	21
	0
	11.8

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	5
	5
	29
	5.8
	14
	0
	5.8

	#4 Scott, Nick
	5
	10
	23
	2.3
	15
	0
	4.6

	#26 Fennell, Artez
	1
	3
	9
	3.0
	5
	0
	9.0

	#24 Harris, Paul
	4
	1
	4
	4.0
	4
	0
	1.0

	#61 Howe, Troy
	1
	1
	3
	3.0
	3
	0
	3.0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	5
	2
	-2
	-1.0
	0
	0
	-0.4

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	5
	4
	-4
	-1.0
	4
	0
	-0.8

	#12 White, Jacob
	1
	1
	-10
	-10.0
	0
	0
	-10.0

	Totals:
	5
	130
	389
	3.0
	26
	5
	77.8

	Opponents:
	5
	191
	753
	3.9
	34
	6
	150.6



Passing 
	Player
	G
	Cmp
	Att
	Yds
	TD
	Int
	Lng
	YPG
	Pct
	QBR

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	5
	26
	64
	288
	0
	4
	52
	57.6
	40.6
	65.9

	#12 White, Jacob
	1
	3
	8
	-6
	0
	1
	0
	-6.0
	37.5
	6.2

	Totals:
	5
	29
	72
	282
	0
	5
	52
	56.4
	40.3
	59.3

	Opponents:
	5
	38
	57
	576
	7
	3
	50
	115.2
	66.7
	181.6



Receiving 
	Player
	G
	Rec
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	TD
	YPG

	#1 Wilson, Ty
	5
	11
	52
	4.7
	15
	0
	10.4

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	5
	4
	103
	25.8
	52
	0
	20.6

	#24 Harris, Paul
	4
	4
	-9
	-2.3
	6
	0
	-2.3

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	5
	3
	70
	23.3
	36
	0
	14.0

	#2 Love, Raekwon
	4
	3
	21
	7.0
	21
	0
	5.3

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	5
	2
	38
	19.0
	27
	0
	7.6

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	4
	1
	8
	8.0
	8
	0
	2.0

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	5
	1
	-1
	-1.0
	0
	0
	-0.2

	Totals:
	5
	29
	282
	9.7
	52
	0
	56.4

	Opponents:
	5
	38
	576
	15.2
	50
	7
	115.2



Total offense 
	Player
	G
	Plays
	Rush
	Pass
	Total
	YPG

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	5
	135
	188
	288
	476
	95.2

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	5
	23
	102
	0
	102
	20.4

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	4
	9
	47
	0
	47
	11.8

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	5
	5
	29
	0
	29
	5.8

	#4 Scott, Nick
	5
	10
	23
	0
	23
	4.6

	#26 Fennell, Artez
	1
	3
	9
	0
	9
	9.0

	#24 Harris, Paul
	4
	1
	4
	0
	4
	1.0

	#61 Howe, Troy
	1
	1
	3
	0
	3
	3.0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	5
	2
	-2
	0
	-2
	-0.4

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	5
	4
	-4
	0
	-4
	-0.8

	#12 White, Jacob
	1
	9
	-10
	-6
	-16
	-16.0

	Totals:
	5
	202
	389
	282
	671
	134.2

	Opponents:
	5
	248
	753
	576
	1329
	265.8



Fumbles 
	Player
	Fum
	FL
	FR
	Yds
	Avg
	Long
	TD

	#4 Scott, Nick
	2
	2
	2
	-3
	-1.5
	1
	0

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	0
	0
	1
	14
	14.0
	14
	0

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#74 Shaefer, Todd
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#54 Bennett, Cody
	0
	0
	1
	-9
	-9.0
	0
	0

	Totals:
	7
	3
	8
	2
	0.3
	14
	0

	Opponents:
	10
	4
	9
	7
	0.8
	10
	0



Kicking 
	Player
	FGM-A
	0-19
	20-29
	30-39
	40-49
	50+
	Long
	XPM-A
	Pts

	#1 Wilson, Ty
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0
	2-3
	2

	Totals:
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0
	2-3
	2

	Opponents:
	0-1
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-0
	0-1
	0
	12-15
	12



Punting 
	Player
	Num
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	I20
	Blk

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	19
	543
	28.6
	40
	2
	1

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	1
	37
	37.0
	37
	0
	0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	1
	25
	25.0
	25
	0
	0

	Totals:
	21
	605
	28.8
	40
	2
	1

	Opponents:
	10
	289
	28.9
	63
	3
	0



Kickoffs 
	Player
	Num
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	9
	293
	32.6
	48

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	1
	33
	33.0
	33

	Totals:
	10
	326
	32.6
	48

	Opponents:
	19
	839
	44.2
	81



Kickoff returns 
	Player
	Num
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	TD

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	5
	82
	16.4
	36
	0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	2
	31
	15.5
	18
	0

	#28 Dixon, Dashon
	3
	31
	10.3
	23
	0

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	2
	21
	10.5
	21
	0

	#25 Dillon, Shane
	1
	18
	18.0
	18
	0

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	2
	14
	7.0
	11
	0

	#24 Harris, Paul
	1
	13
	13.0
	13
	0

	#14
	1
	1
	1.0
	1
	0

	Totals:
	17
	211
	12.4
	36
	0

	Opponents:
	7
	70
	10.0
	36
	0



Punt returns 
	Player
	Num
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	TD

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	#74 Shaefer, Todd
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Totals:
	2
	0
	0.0
	0
	0

	Opponents:
	7
	53
	7.6
	32
	0



All purpose yards 
	Player
	G
	Rush
	Rec
	KR
	PR
	Int
	FR
	Total
	YPG

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	5
	102
	103
	14
	0
	0
	0
	219
	43.8

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	5
	188
	-1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	187
	37.4

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	5
	-2
	70
	31
	0
	-6
	0
	93
	18.6

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	5
	-4
	0
	82
	0
	0
	14
	92
	18.4

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	5
	29
	38
	21
	0
	0
	0
	88
	17.6

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	4
	47
	8
	0
	0
	0
	0
	55
	13.8

	#1 Wilson, Ty
	5
	0
	52
	0
	0
	0
	0
	52
	10.4

	#28 Dixon, Dashon
	5
	0
	0
	31
	0
	0
	0
	31
	6.2

	#2 Love, Raekwon
	4
	0
	21
	0
	0
	0
	0
	21
	5.3

	#4 Scott, Nick
	5
	23
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-3
	20
	4.0

	#25 Dillon, Shane
	4
	0
	0
	18
	0
	0
	0
	18
	4.5

	#26 Fennell, Artez
	1
	9
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9
	9.0

	#24 Harris, Paul
	4
	4
	-9
	13
	0
	0
	0
	8
	2.0

	#61 Howe, Troy
	1
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	3.0

	#14
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1.0

	#74 Shaefer, Todd
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.0

	#54 Bennett, Cody
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-9
	-9
	-9.0

	#12 White, Jacob
	1
	-10
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-10
	-10.0

	#82 Cannon, Caleb
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	-18
	0
	-18
	-9.0

	Totals:
	5
	389
	282
	211
	0
	-24
	2
	860
	172.0

	Opponents:
	5
	753
	576
	70
	53
	53
	7
	1512
	302.4



Scoring 
	 
	 
	 
	Kick
	Rush
	Pass
	Rec
	 
	 

	Player
	TD
	FG
	PAT
	PAT
	PAT
	PAT
	Saf
	Pts

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	4
	0
	0
	0-0
	0-1
	0
	0
	24

	#8 Dixon, Damion
	1
	0
	0
	0-0
	0-0
	0
	0
	6

	#1 Wilson, Ty
	0
	0
	2
	0-0
	0-0
	0
	0
	2

	#11 Foster, Jonathan
	0
	0
	0
	0-1
	0-0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals:
	5
	0
	2
	0-1
	0-1
	0
	0
	32

	Opponents:
	15
	0
	12
	0-0
	0-0
	0
	0
	102



Defense 
	Player
	Total
	Tkl
	Ast
	Sack
	Yds
	TFL
	Yds
	PBU
	FF
	BLK

	#7 Dixon, Kendall
	45.5
	38
	15
	0.0
	0
	5.0
	61
	0
	0
	0

	#52 Gowens, Ben
	18.0
	16
	4
	0.0
	0
	6.0
	41
	0
	1
	0

	#28 Dixon, Dashon
	16.5
	13
	7
	0.0
	0
	1.0
	6
	0
	0
	0

	#22 Page, Jacquez
	14.5
	14
	1
	0.0
	0
	2.0
	20
	0
	0
	0

	#4 Scott, Nick
	14.5
	12
	5
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	1
	2
	0

	#21 Shinall, Zach
	12.0
	10
	4
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	2
	0
	0

	#60 Cook, Dakota
	9.5
	9
	1
	0.0
	0
	4.5
	7
	0
	0
	0

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	9.5
	9
	1
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	1
	0
	0

	#25 Dillon, Shane
	9.0
	7
	4
	0.0
	0
	2.0
	2
	1
	0
	0

	#20 Cannon, Caleb
	6.5
	5
	3
	0.0
	0
	1.5
	3
	0
	0
	0

	#77 Abbuhl, Chandler
	5.0
	4
	2
	0.0
	0
	1.0
	5
	0
	0
	0

	#79 Rowe, JJ
	5.0
	3
	4
	0.0
	0
	1.0
	5
	0
	0
	0

	#74 Shaefer, Todd
	3.5
	2
	3
	0.0
	0
	0.5
	3
	0
	0
	0

	#23 Fennell, Stephon
	3.0
	3
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#50 Covington, Ben
	2.0
	2
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#5 Erekosima, Lawrence
	1.5
	1
	1
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#82 Cannon, Caleb
	1.5
	1
	1
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#16
	1.0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#24 Harris, Paul
	1.0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	1
	0
	0

	#65 York, Logan
	1.0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	1.0
	6
	0
	0
	0

	#3 Chavis, Albert
	1.0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#44 Martin, Colby
	1.0
	1
	0
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#2 Love, Raekwon
	0.5
	0
	1
	0.0
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	#75 Lane, Joey
	0.5
	0
	1
	0.0
	0
	0.5
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals:
	216.0
	187
	58
	0.0
	0
	28.0
	167
	7
	3
	0

	Opponents:
	161.0
	161
	0
	0.0
	0
	31.0
	136
	9
	5
	1



Interceptions 
	Player
	Num
	Yds
	Avg
	Lng
	TD

	#10 Smith, Mannie
	2
	-6
	-3.0
	0
	0

	#82 Cannon, Caleb
	1
	-18
	-18.0
	0
	0

	Totals:
	3
	-24
	-8.0
	0
	0

	Opponents:
	5
	53
	10.6
	27
	2



Bryan County Redskins Roster 
	Number
	Name
	Position
	Height
	Weight
	DOB
	Place

	1
	Ty Wilson
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	Raekwon Love
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	Albert Chavis
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	Nick Scott
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	Lawrence Erekosima
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	Kendall Dixon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	Damion Dixon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	Troy Robertson
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	Mannie Smith
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	11
	Jonathan Foster
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	12
	Jacob White
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	14
	#14
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	16
	#16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	18
	Gilberto Buenrostro
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	20
	Caleb Cannon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	21
	Zach Shinall
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	22
	Jacquez Page
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	23
	Stephon Fennell
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	24
	Paul Harris
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	25
	Shane Dillon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	26
	Artez Fennell
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	27
	#27
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	28
	Dashon Dixon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	31
	Jamie Waters
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	32
	Chase Kromer
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	33
	Cedrik Moore
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	34
	Aaron Smith
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	40
	Matthew Whitaker
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	41
	Timothy Cannady
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	44
	Colby Martin
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	45
	#45
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	Ben Covington
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	51
	Caleb Kennedy
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	52
	Ben Gowens
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	54
	Cody Bennett
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	55
	Kris Ellerman
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	56
	Austin Fortner
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	58
	Timothy Strickland
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	59
	DJ Driggers
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	60
	Dakota Cook
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	61
	Troy Howe
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	64
	Tyler Poythress
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	65
	Logan York
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	66
	Cino Newton
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	69
	Robbie Franks
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	70
	Rapheal Daniel
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	72
	Chace Collins
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	74
	Todd Shaefer
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	75
	Joey Lane
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	77
	Chandler Abbuhl
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	78
	Zach Hawkins
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	79
	JJ Rowe
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	80
	Fredrick Moore
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	81
	Austin Driggers
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	82
	Caleb Cannon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	85
	Patrick O'Connell
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	88
	Trevor Howe
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	89
	Aaron Stewart
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Coach: Wilson 
Bryan County Team Summary Statistics (5 games) 
	Team stats
	Bryan County
	Opponents

	SCORING
	32
	102

	     Points per game
	6.4
	20.4

	FIRST DOWNS
	34
	72

	     Rushing
	24
	51

	     Passing
	10
	21

	     Penalty
	0
	0

	RUSHING YARDAGE
	389
	753

	     Rushing attempts
	130
	191

	     Average per rush
	3.0
	3.9

	     Average per game
	77.8
	150.6

	     Rushing TDs
	5
	6

	PASSING YARDAGE
	282
	576

	     Completions - attempts
	29 - 72
	38 - 57

	     Average per attempt
	3.9
	10.1

	     Average per completion
	9.7
	15.2

	     Average per game
	56.4
	115.2

	     Passing TDs
	0
	7

	     Interceptions
	5
	3

	TOTAL OFFENSE
	671
	1329

	     Total plays
	202
	248

	     Average per play
	3.3
	5.4

	     Average per game
	134.2
	265.8

	KICKOFF RETURNS - YARDS
	17 - 211
	7 - 70

	     Average per attempt
	12.4
	10.0

	     Kickoff return TDs
	0
	0

	PUNT RETURNS - YARDS
	2 - 0
	7 - 53

	     Average per attempt
	0.0
	7.6

	     Punt return TDs
	0
	0

	FUMBLES - FUMBLES LOST
	7 - 3
	10 - 4

	     Fumble recoveries - return yards
	8 - 2
	9 - 7

	     Average per recovery
	0.3
	0.8

	     Fumble recovery TDs
	0
	0

	INTERCEPTIONS
	3
	5

	     Interception return yards
	-24
	53

	     Average per interception
	-8.0
	10.6

	     Interception return TDs
	0
	2

	PENALTIES - YARDS
	26 - 180
	43 - 280

	     Average per game
	36.0
	56.0

	PUNTS - YARDS
	21 - 605
	10 - 289

	     Average per punt
	28.8
	28.9

	DEFENSIVE SACKS - YARDS
	0 - 0
	0 - 0

	FIELD GOALS MADE - ATTEMPTED
	0 - 0
	0 - 1

	PAT MADE - ATTEMPTED
	2 - 5
	12 - 15

	     PAT kick made - attempted
	2 - 3
	12 - 15

	     PAT run made - attempted
	0 - 1
	0 - 0

	     PAT pass made - attempted
	0 - 1
	0 - 0

	TIME OF POSSESSION
	100:38
	139:22

	     Average per game
	20:08
	27:52

	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
	19.6
	37.0

	     Made - attempted
	9 - 46
	17 - 46

	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
	25.0
	43.8

	     Made - attempted
	3 - 12
	7 - 16

	TURNOVER RATIO
	-1
	+1



